the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 34,717,093 Shares is
approximately S$3.67 million.

In the case of Off-Market Purchases by the Company and assuming that the Company purchases
or acquires 34,717,093 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.12 for each Share (being the price
equivalent to 120% of the Average Closing Price of the Shares for the last five Market Days on
which the Shares were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date),
the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 34,717,093 Shares is
approximately S$4.20 million.

For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

(i)	 the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on 1 July 2021; and

(ii)	 such purchases or acquisitions of Shares are funded solely by internal resources,

8

the financial effects of the share buyback on the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group for
the financial year ended 30 June 2022 (“FY2022”), are set out below:

(a)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital or profits and held as treasury shares

Group

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
Before After Before After

As at 30 June 2022 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 21,288 17,614 21,288 17,089
NTA 22,440 18,766 22,440 18,241
Current Assets 64,589 60,915 64,589 60,390
Current Liabilities 49,199 49,199 49,199 49,199
Working Capital 15,390 11,716 15,390 11,191
Net Debt/(Cash)(2) 2.50 3.11 2.50 3.23
Number of Shares (’000) 347,171 312,454 347,171 312,454
Treasury Shares (’000) 1,196 35,913 1,196 35,913
Weighted Average Number of

Shares for FY2022 (’000) 348,073 313,356 348,073 313,356

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents)(3) 6.46 6.01 6.46 5.84
Gearing (times) 1.89 2.22 1.89 2.28
Current Ratio (times)(4) 1.31 1.24 1.31 1.23
Basic EPS (cents) (2.86) (3.18) (2.86) (3.18)

(b)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital or profits and cancelled

Group
Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

Before After Before After
As at 30 June 2022 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 21,288 17,614 21,288 17,089
NTA 22,440 18,766 22,440 18,041
Current Assets 64,589 60,915 64,589 60,390
Current Liabilities 49,199 49,199 49,199 49,199
Working Capital 15,390 11,716 15,390 11,191
Net Debt/(Cash)(2) 2.50 3.11 2.50 3.23